TYPE C08
CODED SWITCH  TYPE C08
 › Gray coding 16 positions
 › Switching mode: Shorting
 › Excellent indexing feel with 2.5 Ncm switching
torque (remains consistent over life)
 › Body size 9 x 9 x 10 mm
 › Lowest profi le PCB to shaft center line: 4.65 mm

SHAFT TYPE
C08 _ _ _ 1 _ _
TYPE KEY
2,
4
30
°
M 1,7 x 0,35 x 4,5 4,8
Ø
 3
,1
8
9,8
2,
4
30
°
M 1,7 x 0,35 x 4,5 4,8
Ø
 3
,1
8
9,8
O-RING MOUNTING TOOL
DESOLDERING TOOL
Desoldering tool with individual
soldering iron adaptor is available
on request.
Order number: C08RINGTL

 
 Slip the lubricated O-ring over the bushing.
 Slide the mounting tool over the bushing.
 While pushing down the O-ring
simultaneously rotate the mounting tool.
DATA SHEET
4/6
POSITION
A position is a mechanical detent of a switch actuation.
DETENT
A detent is a positioning device to mechanically stop the rotation of a switch. This can be achieved for instance with a spring-operated ball and an opponent chamfer.
POLE
A pole is capable of conducting a single electrical signal. Each layer is equivalent to one pole (1 layer = 1 pole). The number of poles indicates the number of electrical
signals/circuits which are controlled by the switch.
WAFER, DECK OR LAYER
Here, a wafer is a construction of a fi xed and a movable disk. One wafer consists of the necessary contacts for one pole.
INDEXING ANGLE
An indexing angle is the number of degrees between each consecutive position.
For example: 12 positions of a total of 360 degrees results in a 30 degrees indexing angle.
NON-SHORTING CONTACTS "BREAK BEFORE MAKE"
A non-shorting contact is also known as “break-before-make” and describes the switching action of a pole when switching to the next position. The switch will momentarily be
interrupted while it changes for instance from position 1 to position 2 (see picture)
movable contact movable contact movable contact
�x. contact 1 �x. contact 2 �x. contact 1 �x. contact 2 �x. contact 1 �x. contact 2
SHORTING CONTACTS "MAKE BEFORE BREAK"
A shorting contact is also known as “make-before-break” and describes the switching action of a pole when switching to the next position. The switch will momentarily short
two contacts while it changes for instance from position 1 to position 2 (see picture).
movable contact movable contact movable contact
�x. contact 1 �x. contact 2 �x. contact 1 �x. contact 2 �x. contact 1 �x. contact 2
CYCLE
A cycle is one rotation through all positions and back to the start position. The rotational life of coded or selector switches are usually specifi ed by cycles.
REVOLUTION
A revolution is a 360 degree rotation through all positions. The rotational life of encoded switches is usually specifi ed by revolutions.
BENEFITS OF GOLD-PLATED CONTACTS
Gold-plated contacts should be used for longer rotational life, in corrosive environment or in case the switch will not be actuated for a long period of time.
 TECHNICAL EXPLANATIONS
 GENERAL SWITCH TERMS
DATA SHEET
5/6
CONCENTRIC FUNCTION